
Corrected.] H.—l4,

1908.
NEW ZEALAND.

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:
RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED AND HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER

OF SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House o) Representatives dated the 3rd July, 1908.
Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return of the attendance of members, in the same form as

H.-14, 1905."—(H0n. Sir W. J. Steward.)

Return showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first returned
as a Member of the House of Representatives, the Number of Parliaments to which
he has been elected, and the Number of Sessions (including the present) at which he
has given his attendance.

Name of Member. Date when first
sworn.

Number of Par-
liaments for
which elected.

Number of
Sessions'

Attendance,

Steward, Hon. Sir William Jukes ...
Duncan, Hon. Thomas Young
Guinness, Hon. Arthur Robert
Parata, Tame
Carroll, Hon. James
Lawry, Frank
Ward, Ec. Hon. Sir Joseph George, K.C.M.G. ...
Allen, James
Hall-Jones, Hon. William
Mackenzie, Thomas
Hogg, Alexander Wilson
Houston, Robert Morrow
Mills, Hon. Charles Houghton
Tanner, William Wilcox
McGowan, Hon. James...
Stevens, John ... ... *•*Flatman,Frederick Robert
Graham, John
McKenzie, Roderick
Massey, William Ferguson
Millar, Hon. John Andrew
Fraser, William
Heke, Hone...
Lang, Frederic William...
McNab, Hon. Robert
*Smith, Edward Metcalf
Lewis, Charles
Allen, Edmund Giblett ...
Bollard, John
Hemes, William Herbert
Kaihau, Henare
Lethbridge, Frank Yates
Symes, Walter
Buddo, David

Aug. 14, 1871
May 23, 1882
Aug. 19, 1884
June 30, 1885
Oct. 6, 1887„ 6, 1887

6, 1887
6, 1887

Aug. 25, 1890
Occ. 6, 1887
Jan. 23, 1891„ 23, 1891„ 23, 1891„ 23, 1891
Aug. 9, 1893
May 18, 1882
June 21, 1894
i 21, 1894, 21, 1894„ 21, 1894„ 21, 1894„ 26, 1894„ 26, 1894„ 21, 1894„ 21, 1894

Jan. 23, 1891
June 11,1896
April 6, 1897„ 6, 1897

6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897
6, 1897

June 21, 1894

10
9
8
8
7
7
7
7
7
6
6
6
(I
6
G
5
5
r>
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
5
4
4
4
i
4
4
4

37
32
29
28
9,5
25
25
23
22
21
21
21
21
21
18
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
17
15
15
14
13
14
14
14
14
14
14
13

•Dei:eased.
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Return showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first
returned, &c. —continued.

•Deceased.
H. Otterson,

15th July, 1908. Clerk, House of Representatives.

Approximate Oott ofPaper.—Preparation, not given; printing(1,500 copies),£1 17e.

By Authority : John Mackay. Government Printer, Wellington.—l9oB.ByAuthority:JohnMackay.GovernmentPrinter,Wellington.—l9oB.Pi ice 3d.]

Name of Member. Date when firet
sworn.

Number of Par-
liaments for

which elected.

Number of
Seaeiona'

Attendance.

Hall, Charles
McLachlan, John
Arnold, James Frederick...
Colvin, James
Ell, Henry George
Field, William Hughes ...
Fowlds, Hon. George
Hanan, Josiah Alfred
Hardy, Charles Albert Creery
Lauren son, George
Rhodes, Robert Heaton ...
Wilford, Thomas Mason...
Fraser, Alfred Levavasour Durell ...
*Bennet, James
Sidey, Thomas Kay
Barclay, Alfred Richard... . .
Hornsby, John Thomas Marryat
Aitken, John Guthrie Wood
Alison, Ewen William ...
Barber, William Henry Peter
Baurne, Frederick Ehrenfreid
Davey, Thomas Henry ...
Jennings, William Thomas
Kidd, Alfred...
Major, Charles Edwin ...
Mander, Francis
Reid, Donald, jun.
Remington, Arthur Edward
Rutherford, Andrew William
Witty, George
Wood, William Thomas ...
Thomson, John Charles...
"Kirkbride, Matthew Middlewood ...
Fisher, Francis Marion Bates
Dillon, Alfred
Gray, Charles Mathew ...
Greenslade, Henry James
Hogan, James Thomas ...
Izard, Charles Hay ward
Macpherson, John Andrew
Malcolm, Alexander Scott
Ngata, Apirana
Poland, Hugh
Poole, Charles Henry ...
Ross, Robert Beatson ...
Stallworthy, John
Seddon, Thomas Edward Youd
Okey, Henry James Hobbs
Chappie, William Allan ... T.. ...

June 21. 1894 ...„ 21, 1894 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...
„ 21, 1900 ...„ 26, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...

July 1, 1902 ...
June 21, 1900 ...„ 21, 1900 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ..., 29, 1903 ..., 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...„ 29, 1903 ...
July 1, 1903 ...
June 29, 1903 ...„ 27, 1905 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...

., 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...„ 27, 1906 ...
Aug., 21, 1906 ...
June, 27, 1907 ...„ 29, 1908 ...

4
4
3
8
3
8
3
3
3
3
8
3
8
3
8
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
2
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1
1

13
13
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
10
9
8
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
7
5
5
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
4
3
2
1
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