1908. NEW ZEALAND.

MEMBERS OF THE HOUSE OF REPRESENTATIVES:

RETURN SHOWING WHEN RETURNED AND HOW OFTEN ELECTED, AND THE NUMBER OF SESSIONS ATTENDED.

Return to an Order of the House of Representatives dated the 3rd July, 1908.

Ordered, "That there be laid before this House a return of the attendance of members, in the same form as H.-14, 1905."—(Hon. Sir W. J. STEWARD.)

RETURN showing the Date on which each Member of the Present House was first returned as a Member of the House of Representatives, the Number of Parliaments to which he has been elected, and the Number of Sessions (including the present) at which he has given his attendance.

Name of Member.			Date when first sworn.			Number of Par- liaments for which elected.	Number of Sessions' Attendance,
Steward, Hon. Sir William Jukes	•••			14, 1871		10	37
Duncan, Hon. Thomas Young	•••	• • •	May	23, 1882	• • •	9	32
Guinness, Hon. Arthur Robert	• • •		Aug.	19, 1884	•••	8	2 9
Parata, Tame	• • •	• • • •	June	30, 1885		8	28
Carroll, Hon. James	•••	• • • •	Oct.	6, 1887	•••	7	25
Lawry, Frank	•••		,,	6, 1887		7	25
Ward, Rt. Hon. Sir Joseph Georg	e, K.C.M.G	• • • • •	,,,	6, 1887	•••	7	25
Allen, James	•••		"	6, 1887		7	23
Hall-Jones, Hon. William	•••	• • •	Aug.	25, 1890		7	22
Mackenzie, Thomas	•••	• • •	Oct.	6, 1887		6	21
Hogg, Alexander Wilson	•••		Jan.	23, 1891		6	21
Houston, Robert Morrow	• • •	·	,,	23, 1891	• • •	6	21
Mills, Hon. Charles Houghton	•••		"	23, 1891		6	21
Tanner, William Wilcox	•••	• • •	,,	23, 1891		6	21
McGowan, Hon. James	•••		Aug.	9, 1893		6	18
Stevens, John	~		May	18, 1882		5	17
Flatman, Frederick Robert	•••		June	21, 1894	•••	5	17
Graham, John	•••		,,	21, 1894		5	17
McKenzie, Roderick			,,	21, 1894		5	17
Massey, William Ferguson	•••		"	21, 1894		5	17
Millar, Hon. John Andrew	•••		,,	21, 1894		5	17
Fraser, William			,,	26, 1894		5	17
Heke, Hone	•••		,,	26, 1894		5	17
Lang, Frederic William	•••		"	21, 1894	•••	5	15
McNab, Hon. Robert	•••		,,	21, 1894		5	15
*Smith, Edward Metcalf	•••	• • •	Jan.	23, 1891		5	14
Lewis, Charles			June	11, 1896	•••	5	13
Allen, Edmund Giblett	•••		April	6, 1897		/ 4	14
Bollard, John	•••		-,,	6, 1897		4	14
Herries, William Herbert	•••	•••	,,	6, 1897		4	14
Kaihau, Henare	•••		,,	6, 1897		4	14
Lethbridge, Frank Yates	•••		,,	6, 1897		4	14
Symes, Walter	•••		,,	6, 1897		4	14
Buddo, David	•••			21, 1894		4	13

^{*}Deceased.

RETURN showing the DATE on which each MEMBER of the PRESENT House was first returned, &c.—continued.

Name of Member.			Date when first sworn.			Number of Par- liaments for which elected.	Number of Sessions' Attendance.
Hall, Charles			June	21, 1894		4	13
McLachlan, John	•••	•••	,,	21, 1894	• • •	4	13
Arnold, James Frederick	***		,,,	21, 1900		3	10
Colvin, James	•••	•••	"	21, 1900		3	10
Ell, Henry George	• • •		"	21, 1900		3	10
Field, William Hughes	•••		,,	21, 1900		3	10
Fowlds, Hon. George	•••		.,	21, 1900		3	10
Hanan, Josiah Alfred			,,	21, 1900		3	10
Hardy, Charles Albert Creery	•••	•••	"	21, 1900		3	10
Laurenson, George			,,	21, 1900		3	10
Rhodes, Robert Heaton	•••		,,	21, 1900		3	10
Wilford, Thomas Mason				21, 1900	• • •	3	10
Fraser, Alfred Levavasour Durell	•••	•••	,,	26, 1900	•••	3	10
Bennet, James		•••	,,	21, 1900	• • • •	3	9
Sidey, Thomas Kay	•••	•••	July	1, 1902		3	8
Barclay, Alfred Richard	• • •	•••	June	21, 1900	• • •	2	7
Hornsby, John Thomas Marryat		• • •	,,	21, 1900		2	7
Aitken, John Guthrie Wood	•••		,,	29, 1903		2	7
Alison, Ewen William		•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Barber, William Henry Peter	• • •		,,	29, 1903		2	7
Baume, Frederick Ehrenfreid	•••		,,,	29, 1903		2	7
Davey, Thomas Henry		•••	,,	29, 1903	• • •	2	7
Jennings, William Thomas		•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Kidd, Alfred	• • •	•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Major, Charles Edwin			,,	29, 1903		2	7
Mander, Francis		•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Reid, Donald, jun	•••	•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Remington, Arthur Edward		•••	,,,	29, 1903		2	7
Rutherford, Andrew William	•••		, ,	29, 1903		2	7
Witty, George	•••	•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Wood, William Thomas	•••	•••	,,	29, 1903		2	7
Chomson, John Charles	•••	•••	July	1, 1903		2	7
Kirkbride, Matthew Middlewood		•••	June	29, 1903		2	5
Fisher, Francis Marion Bates		•••	,,	27, 1905		2	5
Dillon, Alfred		•••	,,	27, 1906		1	4
Gray, Charles Mathew		•••	,,	27, 1906		1	4
Greenslade, Henry James	•••	•••	,,,	27, 1906		1	4
Hogan, James Thomas			,,	27, 1906		1	4
zard, Charles Hayward	•••	•••	,,	27, 1906		1	4
Macpherson, John Andrew	•••	•••	, ,	27, 1906	•••	ī	$\bar{4}$
Malcolm, Alexander Scott	•••	•••	, ,	27, 1906		ī	$\bar{4}$
Ngata, Apirana	•••	•••	",	27, 1906	•••	î [4
Poland, Hugh	•••	•••	",	27, 1906		ī	4
Poole, Charles Henry			",	27, 1906		ī	4
Ross, Robert Beatson	•••	• • • •	. "	27, 1906	•••	î	4
Stallworthy, John	•••			27, 1906		l î l	$ar{4}$
Seddon, Thomas Edward Youd	•••	•••	Aug.	21, 1906			3
Okey, Henry James Hobbs		•••		27, 1907	•••		$\overset{o}{2}$
Chapple, William Allan	٠,٠	• • •	J 4110,	29, 1908	• • •	1	ī

*Deceased.

15th July, 1908.

H. OTTERSON, Clerk, House of Representatives.

Approximate Cost of Paper.—Preparation, not given; printing (1,500 copies), £1 17s.

By Authority: John Mackay. Government Printer, Wellington.—1908.

Price 3d.]